

Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 3) 2012

Subordinate Legislation 2012 No. 80

made under the

Sustainable Planning Act 2009

Contents

		Page
1	Short title	2
2	Regulation amended	2
3	Amendment of sch 1 (Designated regions)	2
4	Amendment of sch 18 (Compliance assessment of particular development)	3

1 Short title

This regulation may be cited as the Sustainable Planning Amendment Regulation (No. 3) 2012.

2 Regulation amended

This regulation amends the *Sustainable Planning Regulation 2009*.

3 Amendment of sch 1 (Designated regions)

Schedule 1—

insert—

'Part 9 Central Queensland region

Banana

Central Highlands

Gladstone

Rockhampton

Woorabinda

Part 10 Darling Downs region

Balonne

Goondiwindi

Maranoa

Southern Downs

Toowoomba

Western Downs'.

Page 2 2012 SL No. 80

4 Amendment of sch 18 (Compliance assessment of particular development)

Schedule 18, table 1, item 1(b), after ';'—
insert—
'and'.

ENDNOTES

- 1 Made by the Governor in Council on 28 June 2012.
- 2 Notified in the gazette on 29 June 2012.
- 3 Laid before the Legislative Assembly on . . .
- 4 The administering agency is the Department of State Development, Infrastructure and Planning.

© State of Queensland 2012

2012 SL No. 80 Page 3